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4 Continents

O Countries

30 Schools

113 Measures



ARGENTINA (3)

Alta Gracia, Chivilcoy, Rio Cuarto

BRAZIL (5)

Andarai, Itajubd, Piranguinho, Rio de Janeiro (2)

CROATIA (2)

Brstanovo, Donji Mu¢

COLOMBIA (2)

Guarne, Popayan

FRANCE (3)

Cernay, Lafrancaise, Marseille

GREECE (4)

Aigio, Athens, Petroupoli, Piraeus

INDIA (7)

Bhopal, Bhuj, Hyderabad, Kurukshetra, Meghpar,
Mumbai, Naranpar

ROMANIA (3)

Busteni, Margineni, Ramnicu Valcea

TUNISIA (1)

Tunis



Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag City Country +N/-S +E/-W

Alglo Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
_ . - . . . .
Alta Gracia Argentina Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate -31.659 -64.417
m Andarai gzl | ZubecdcAstonomiRdoRiode; |, gop -43.258

Janeiro

- . -
BE= Athens Greece ) pereuental Collegs Sgion 38.027 23.726
Jo— Anargyron
i Bhopal India Madhya Pradesh Vigyan Sabha 23.246 77.532
ﬁ Bhuj India Matruchhaya Kanya Vidyalaya 23.246 69.670
z Brstanovo Croatia Osnovna skola kneza Branimira  43.658 16.415
l I Busteni Romania Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25.535
I l Cernay France College René Cassin 47.814 7.183
Chivilcoy Argentina Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014
z Donji Muc Croatia os kneza Branimira 43.694 16.462
I Guarne Colombia Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.449
—— Hyderabad India Johnson Grammar School 17.416 78.543
m Itajuba Brazil Universidade Federal de Itajuba -22.415 -45.449
i Kurukshetra India Kalpana Chawla Planetarium 29.962 76.790



= mm
(1]
- N .

CEHE&ImnHHE

Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
City Country +N/-S +E/-W

Lafrancaise
Margineni
Marseille
Meghpar
Mumbai
Naranpar
Petroupoli
Piraeus
Piranguinho
Popayan
Rio Cuarto
Rio de Janeiro

Rio de Janeiro

Ramnicu
Vialcea

Tunis

France
Romania
France
India
India
India
Greece
Greece
Brazil
Colombia
Argentina
Brazil
Brazil
Romania

Tunisia

College Antonin Perbosc

Gh. Popescu School

Palais des Congrés

Meghpar school

Marwari Vidyalaya High School
Naranpar school

40 Junior High School

2nd Junior High School of
Korydallos

Universidade Federal de Itajuba
I.E. Gabriela Mistral
Colegio Concordia

Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo

Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro,
Méier

S.G. Nr4 Gradinita Dumbrava
Minuata

Cité des Sciences

44.127

44.533

43.277

23.114

18.957

23.121

38.036

37.977

-22.411

2.471

-33.149

-22.890

-22.904

45.093

36.850

1.237

24.554

5.395

69.559

72.818

69.589

23.674

23.655

-45.535

-76.579

-64.351

-43.317

-43.280

24.358

10.190



Aigio, Greece

June 2017

T

Fisg oty |Country [School | Latitude ()5 | Longitude () +E-W

=

g Aigio Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
06 June 50 cm 14 cm 15.6 °

19 June 50 cm 13cm 14.6 °

19 June 2017 (Aigio-GREECE) Latitude: 38.252°
19 June 2017 (Alta Gracia-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -31.659°

14.6° Aigio

7767 km

55.3° Alta Gracia

360° x 7767 km
circumference = = 40002 km
14.6° + 556.3°







Alta Gracia, Argentina

June 2017

Alta Gracia Argentina Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate

T T W7 T 3 U

-64.417

oate ———TGromon ————Shadow ————aoge

09 June
10 June
12 June
13 June
15 June
18 June
19 June
20 June
21 June
23 June
25 June
30 June

19 June 2017 (Aigio-GREECE) Latitude: 38.252°

79.5 cm
39 cm
39 cm
39 cm
39 cm
39 cm
39 cm
39 cm
39 cm
39.5cm
39.5cm
39.5cm

-103 cm

-54.5 cm
-55.5 cm
-56 cm

-56.4 cm
-56.5 cm
-56.3 cm
-56.6 cm
-56.4 cm
-56.7 cm
-57 cm

-56.4 cm

-52.3°

-54.4°
-54.9 °
-55.1 °
-55.3 °
-55.4 °
-55.3 °
-55.4 °
-55.3 °
-55.1 °
-55.3 °
-55.0 °

19 June 2017 (Alta Gracia-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -31.659°

circumference =

14.6°

7767 km

55.3°

Alta Gracia

360° x 7767 km

55.3°

= 40002 km






Andarai, Brazil

June 2017
“
Latitude (°) +N/-S | Longitude (°) +E/-W
m Andarai Brazil Clube de Astronomia do Rio de Janeiro -22.928 -43.258
(S I S
11 June 59 cm -61 cm
21 June 100 cm -111 cm -48 °

21 June 2017 (Piraeus-GREECE) Latitude: 37.977°
21 June 2017 (Andarai-BRAZIL) Latitude: -22.928°

14.4° Piraeus

6767 km

48° Andarai

360° x 6767 km

circumference = = 39040 km
14.4° + 48°







Athens-A, Greece

June 2017

Latitude () +NI-5 | Longitude () +E/-W
o8
E Athens Greece Experimental College Agion Anargyron 38.027 23.726

Date — lGromon [shadow _ langle
15 June 49 cm 10.8 cm 12.4°
21 June 246 cm 64 cm 14.6 °
30 June 49 cm 13.1cm 15.0 °

21 June 2017 (Athens-GREECE) Latitude: 38.027°
21 June 2017 (Chivilcoy-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -34.911°

14.6° Athens
8103 km
58.3° Chivilcoy

360° x 8103 km

circumference = = 40015 km
14.6° + 58.3°
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Bhopal, India

June 2017
Laiude (") +N-5 | Longtude () -
* Bhopal India Madhya Pradesh Vigyan Sabha 23.246 77.532
21 June 35.4cm -0.1cm

21 June 2017 (Chivilcoy-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -34.911°
21 June 2017 (Bhopal-INDIA) Latitude: 23.246°

0.2° Bhopal

to the south

6461 km

58.3° Chivilcoy

360° X 6461 km
circumference = = 40034 km
98.3° - 02°







Bhuj, India
June 2017

Fisg_|city | Country [School | Lattude () N5 _| Longitude () +E/-W

i Bhuj India Matruchhaya Kanya Vidyalaya 23.246 69.670
O S ™ ™ S
13 June 100 cm Ocm

13 June 2017 (Brstanovo-CROATIA) Latitude: 43.658°
13 June 2017 (Bhuj-INDIA) Latitude: 23.246°

20.4° Brstanovo

2268 km

0°  Bhuj

360° x 2268 km
circumference = = 40024 km
20.4° - 0°
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Brstanovo, Croatia

June 2017 VS
LA
|
Flag_|city | Country |School | Latiude ) NS | Longitude () sE-W
I Brstanovo Croatia  Osnovna skola kneza Branimira 43.658 16.415
ate ———TGromn ————shadow — agle
07 June 100 cm 37.6 cm 20.6 °
13 June 100 cm 37,2cm 20.4°

13 June 2017 (Brstanovo-CROATIA) Latitude: 43.658°
13 June 2017 (Bhuj-INDIA) Latitude: 23.246°

20.4° Brstanovo

2268 km

0°  Bhuj

360° x 2268 km

circumference = = 40024 km
20.4° - 0°







Busteni, Romania

June 2017
! | el
. ; . \\, ¥ 9:'-\‘:

Flag [ City  |Country |[School |Latitude (*) +N/-5 | Longitude (*) +E/-W

. l Busteni Romania  Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25.535
o S | 5 | 7 R | A S
05 June 35.9 cm 15 cm 2252

06 June 50 cm 20.8 cm 22.6 °

07 June 25 cm 10.3 cm 22.4°

08 June 50 cm 20.6 cm 22.4°

14 June 28.3 cm 11.5 cm 2721 °

15 June 28.3 cm 11.4 cm 21.9 ©

20 June 39.6 cm 16 cm AR

21 June 37 cm 15 cm 22.1°

23 June 29.6 cm 12 cm 22.1°

24 June 34.5 cm 14 cm 22.1°

21 June 2017 (Busteni-ROMANIA) Latitude: 45.416°
21 June 2017 (Chivilcoy-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -34.911°

22.1° Busteni
8924 km
58.3° Chivilcoy

360° x 8924 km

circumference = = 39958 km
22.1° + 58.3°
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Cernay, France

June 2017

Fisg_|City | Country |School | Lattude () N5 | Lonitude () oW

I l Cernay France College René Cassin 47.814 7.183
02 June 368.5 cm 176 cm 255 °
12 June 368.5 cm 169 cm 246 °
20 June 368.5 cm 167 cm 24.4°

12 June 2017 (Cernay-FRANCE) Latitude: 47.814°
12 June 2017 (Alta Gracia-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -31.659°

24.6° Cernay

8829 km

54.9° Alta Gracia

360° x 8829 km

circumference = = 39980 km
24.6° + 94.9°
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Chivilcoy, Argentina
June 2017
Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude (°) +E/-W
=
—— Chivilcoy  Argentina  Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014
Date —————Gnomn ————Shadow langle |
21 June 100 cm -162 cm -58.3 °

21 June 2017 (Athens-GREECE) Latitude: 38.027°
21 June 2017 (Chivilcoy-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -34.911°

14.6° Athens
8103 km
58.3° Chivilcoy

360° x 8103 km

circumference = = 40015 km
14.6° + 58.3°







Donji Mué, Croatia

June 2017
Laitude (') +N-5 | Longtude (") +E/-W
z Donji Mu¢  Croatia os kneza Branimira 43.694 16.462
Date ———TGromon ———— [Shedow angle
01 June 100 cm 39.2cm 214°
08 June 100 cm 37.6 cm 20.6 °

01 June 2017 (Donji Muc-CROATIA) Latitude: 43.694°
01 June 2017 (Piranguinho-BRAZIL) Latitude: -22.411°

21.4° Donji Muc

7344 km

44.5° Piranguinho

360° x 7344 km

circumference = =40119 km
21.4° + 44.5°







Guarne, Colombia
June 2017

e " ey
Fiag | Gity | Country | School | Lattude (") /5| Longitude () -

d Guarne Colombia  Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.449
Date —— Tnomon [Shedow  lAngle |
01 June 64.8 cm -17.3 cm -14.9 °
02 June 64.8 cm -17.5cm -15.1 °
05 June 64.8 cm -18.0 cm -15.5 °
16 June 64.8 cm -18.6 cm -16.0 °
18 June 64.6 cm -18.7 cm -16.1 °
19 June 64.8 cm -18.7 cm -16.1 °
20 June 64.8 cm -18.8 cm -16.2 °
21 June 64.8 cm -18.9 cm -16.3 °
22 June 64.8 cm -18.9 cm -16.3 °
28 June 64.8 cm -18.5 cm -15.9 °
30 June 64.8 cm -18.3 cm -15.8 °

28 June 2017 (Rio de Janeiro-BRAZIL) Latitude: -22.89°
28 June 2017 (Guarne-COLOMBIA) Latitude: 6.274°

15.9° Guarne

3240 km
45° Rio de Janeiro

360° x 3240 km
circumference = = 40082 km
45° . 15.9°
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Hyderabad, India

June 2017
g oy oy shanl L iatiude () ' | Lonle () o5
_ Hyderabad India Johnson Grammar School 17.416 78.543
S L S ™S ™" S
21 June 61 cm -6.4 cm

21 June 2017 (Athens-GREECE) Latitude: 38.027°
21 June 2017 (Hyderabad-INDIA) Latitude: 17.416°

14.6° Athens

2290 km

R—

6° Hyderabad

360° x 2290 km
circumference = = 40019 km
14.6° + 6°







Itajuba, Brazil
June 2017

Fisg_|city | Country School | Lattude () NS ] Lonitude () sE/W

m Itajuba Brazil Universidade Federal de Itajuba -22.415 -45.449
Date———— TGromon ————[shedow ———Langle |
21 June 81 cm -81.72 cm -45.2 °

21 June 2017 (Margineni-ROMANIA) Latitude: 44.533°
21 June 2017 (Itajuba-BRAZIL) Latitude: -22.415°

22.1° Margineni

7438 km

45.2°  Itajuba

360° x 7438 km

circumference = = 39787 km
22.1° + 45.2°
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Kurkshetra, India
June 2017

= 5
Fisg_[City | Country ISchool | Latitude (") -5 ] Longitude () 5/

—— Kurukshetra India Kalpana Chawla Planetarium 29.962 76.790
T L S ™ S S

05 June 29.5 cm 3.7cm

05 June 2017 (Kurukshetra-INDIA) Latitude: 29.962°
05 June 2017 (Piranguinho-BRAZIL) Latitude: -22.411°

7.1° Kurukshetra

"F

5819 km

45.4° Piranguinho

360° x 5819 km

circumference = = 39902 km
7.1° + 45.4°
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Lafrancaise, France

June 2017
Flag_[City  [Country [School [Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude (*) +E/-W
I I Lafrancaise = France  College Antonin Perbosc 44.127 1.237
Date —————TGromon —————Shadow —hogle |
02 June 100 cm 40.1 cm 21:9:"
06 June 100 cm 39.0cm 24532
09 June 100 cm 39.5cm 21:6%°
12 June 100 cm 38.2 cm 209 °
13 June 100 cm 38.0cm 20.8°
16 June 100 cm 37.8cm 2072
19 June 100 cm 37.8cm 20:7-°
20 June 100 cm 37.8cm 20.7 °

12 June 2017 (Lafrangaise-FRANCE) Latitude: 44.127°
12 June 2017 (Alta Gracia-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -31.659°

20.9° Lafrancaise

8420 km

54.9° Alta Gracia

360° x 8420 km

circumference = = 39989 km
20.9° + 54.9°







Margineni, Romania
June 2017

Latitude () -5 | Longitude () 50

I . Margineni Romania  Gh. Popescu School 44.533 24.554
Date ————TGromon ———— [shadow ——langle
06 June 100 cm 40.1 cm 21.9°

07 June 100 cm 40 cm 21.8°

08 June 100 cm 40 cm 21.8°

09 June 100 cm 40.3 cm 21.9°

15 June 100 cm 39.8cm 21:7°

16 June 100 cm 39.6 cm 21.6°

20 June 100 cm 40.0 cm 21.8°

21 June 100 cm 40.6 cm 221"

06 June 2017 (Margineni-ROMANIA ) Latitude: 44.533°
06 June 2017 (Aigio-GREECE ) Latitude: 38.252°

21.9° Margineni

15.6° Aigio

360° x 698 km

circumference = = 39886 km
21.9°- 15.6°






Marseille, France

June 2017 , e
:\ 5 |
' -, “ " i : .v_' -
Lattude (*) /-5 | Longitude (*) 1
l l Marseille France Palais des Congres 43.277 5.395
Date ————Jonomon ————Shadow [angle |
01 June 16 cm 7 cm 23.6°

01 June 2017 (Marseille-FRANCE) Latitude: 43.277°
01 June 2017 (Piranguinho-BRAZIL) Latitude: -22.411°

23.6° Marseille

7298 km

44.5° Piranguinho

360° x 7298 km

circumference = = 38580 km
23.6° + 44.5°







Meghpar, India
June 2017

Fisg_lcity |Country |school | Lattude () NS | Longtude () s

— Meghpar India Meghpar school 23.114 69.559
L S ™ ™
12 June 100 cm Ocm

12 June 2017 (Meghpar-INDIA) Latitude: 23.114°
12 June 2017 (Alta Gracia-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -31.659°

0° Meghpar

6085 km

54.9° Alta Gracia

360° x 6085 km

circumference = = 39902 km
0° + 54.9°
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Mumbai, India
June 2017

Fisg ity | country [school | Latitude () -5 ] Longitude () +E-W

ﬁ Mumbai India Marwari Vidyalaya High School 18.957 72.818
T [ 2 ™"
21 June 82.5cm -6.5 cm

21 June 2017 (Chivilcoy-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -34.911°
21 June 2017 (Mumbai-INDIA) Latitude: 18.957°

4.5°
to the south Mumbai
o —
5985 km
58.3° Chivilcoy

360° X 5985 km
circumference = = 40048 km
58.3° . 4.5°
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Naranpar, India
June 2017

g i 55 5 o535 50 i I8

& Naranpar India Naranpar school 23.121 69.589
O S S [ S
12 June 100 cm Ocm

12 June 2017 (Naranpar-INDIA) Latitude: 23.121°
12 June 2017 (Alta Gracia-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -31.659°

0° Naranpar

6086 km

54.9° Alta Gracia

360° x 6086 km

circumference = = 39908 km
0° + 54.9°







Petroupoli, Greece

June 2017
Fiag_|city | Country [school | Latiude () NS | Longitude () s5W
|
— Petroupoli  Greece 40 Junior High School 38.036 23.674
Date — lGromon Shadow  lge |
02 June 52.3 cm 14.2 cm 15.2 °
13 June 52.3cm 13.6 cm 146 °
16 June 52.3cm 13.6 cm 14.6 °
20 June 52.3cm 13.6 cm 146 °

13 June 2017 (Petroupoli-GREECE) Latitude: 38.036°
13 June 2017 (Alta Gracia-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -31.659°

14.6° Petroupoli

7743 km

55.1° Alta Gracia

360° x 7743 km

circumference = = 39993 km
14.6° 55.1°







Piraeus, Greece

June 2017 |
" o
Latitude (") +N- | Longtude (*) +E/W
L)
é Piraeus Greece 2nd Junior High School of Korydallos 37.977 23.655
Date ——Gromon —————[shadow —————Lingle |
13 June 100 cm 25.5 cm 14.3°
21 June 100 cm 25.7 cm 14.4 °

21 June 2017 (Piraeus-GREECE) Latitude: 37.977°
21 June 2017 (Rio Cuarto-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -33.149°

14.4° Piraeus

7902 km

56.7° Rio Cuarto

360° x 7902 km

circumference = =40010 km
14.4° + 56.7°






Piranguinho, Brazil
June 2017

Fisg_|city | country [School | Lattude () N5 | Longtude () 51

E Piranguinho Brazil Universidade Federal de Itajuba  -22.411 -45.535
N 2 I S
01 June 70 cm -68.8 cm

02 June 70 cm -70.7 cm -45.3 °
05 June 70 cm -71 cm -45.4 °
08 June 70 cm -71.8 cm -45.7 ©
09 June 70 cm -72 cm -45.8 °
13 June 70 cm -72.9 cm -46.2 °
14 June 70 cm -73.4cm -46.4 °
15 June 70 cm -73.3cm -46.3 °
17 June 70 cm -73.2cm -46.3 °
19 June 70 cm -73.4cm -46.4°
20 June 70 cm -73.2cm -45.9 °
22 June 70 cm -73 cm -46.2 °
23 June 70 cm -73.1cm -46.2 °
28 June 70 cm -73.3cm -46.3 °

02 June 2017 (Petroupoli-GREECE) Latitude: 38.036°
02 June 2017 (Piranguinho-BRAZIL) Latitude: -22.411°

15.2° Petroupoli

6716 km

45.3° Piranguinho

360° x 6716 km

circumference = = 39963 km
15.2° + 48.3°
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Popayan, Colombia

June 2017

1. “.‘-- ' b ':
Fisg oty [Comry ISchool | Latiude () N5 | Lonpitude C) -

d Popayan  Colombia |.E. Gabriela Mistral 2.471 -76.579
S [ S 2 I S
21 June 100 cm -38.3 cm

21 June 2017 (Popayan-COLOMBIA) Latitude: 2.471°
21 June 2017 (Bhopal-INDIA) Latitude: 23.246°

0.2°
to the south Bhopal

2308 km

21°
to the south

Popayan

360° x 2308 km

circumference = = 39946 km
21° .- 0.2°







Rio Cuarto, Argentina

June 2017
Latitude (*) +N-5 | Longitude (*) +£1-W
a——
ey Rio Cuarto Argentina  Colegio Concordia -33.149 -64.351
21 June 53.5cm -81.6 cm -56.7 °

21 June 2017 (Piraeus-GREECE) Latitude: 37.977°
21 June 2017 (Rio Cuarto-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -33.149°

14.4° Piraeus

7902 km

56.7° Rio Cuarto

360° x 7902 km

circumference = =40010 km
14.4° + ©66.7°






Ramnicu Valcea, Romania

June 2017

Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag Country | School +N/-S +E/-W

s:{z;cu Romania :A Iiu:ltr: Gradinita Dumbrava 45,093 24 358
Daste——————Jonomon ———Shadow angle
06 June 51 cm 20.9cm 22:3°
07 June 51 cm 20.8 cm 2222
12 June 51 cm 20.4cm 21.8°
14 June 51 cm 20.4 cm 21.8°
16 June 51 cm 20.3cm 21.7°

12 June 2017 (Ramnicu Valcea-ROMANIA) Latitude: 45.093°
12 June 2017 (Alta Gracia-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -31.659°

21.8° Ramnicu Valcea

8527 km

54.9° Alta Gracia

360° x 8527 km

circumference = = 40022 km
21.8° + 54.9°







Rio de Janeiro Méier, Brazil
June 2017

Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag | City Country +N/-S +E/-W

Rio de Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro,

Saneiro Brazil Matar -22.904 -43.280
(S R [

24 June 53 cm -56.5 cm

24 June 2017 (Busteni-ROMANIA) Latitude: 45.416°
24 June 2017 (Rio-J Méier-BRAZIL) Latitude: -22.904°

22 1° Busteni

7590 km

46.8° Rio-J Méier

360° x 7590 km

circumference = = 39657 km
22.1° + 46.8°
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Rio de Janeiro CENOM, Brazil
June 2017

Fisg_|cty |Country |School | Lathude ) -5 | Longtude () 51

E Rio de Janeiro Brazil Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo -22.890 -43.317
Date ———TGromon ————[shadow ——— angle |
02 June 100 cm -95 cm -43.5°

05 June 100 cm -97 cm -44.1°

07 June 100 cm -95 cm -43.5 °

08 June 100 cm -95 cm -43.5°

09 June 100 cm -95 cm -43.5°

12 June 100 cm -97 cm -44.1°

16 June 100 cm -100 cm -45.0 °

19 June 100 cm -99 cm -44.7 °

20 June 100 cm -99 cm -44.7 °

28 June 100 cm -100 cm -45.0 °

30 June 100 cm -101 cm -45.3 °

28 June 2017 (Rio de Janeiro-BRAZIL) Latitude: -22.89°
28 June 2017 (Guarne-COLOMBIA) Latitude: 6.274°

15.9° Guarne

3240 km
45° Rio de Janeiro

360° x 3240 km
circumference = = 40082 km
45° . 15.9°







Tunis, Tunisia

June 2017
; Y ‘
2 o “ ; -
Latitude (*) #N-5 | Longtude (*) +£/W
Tunis Tunisia Cite des Sciences 36.850 10.190
18 June 100 cm 23.5cm 13282

18 June 2017 (Tunis-TUNISIA) Latitude: 36.85°
18 June 2017 (Alta Gracia-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -31.659°

13.2° Tunis

7611 km

55.4° Alta Gracia

360° x 7611 km

circumference = = 39941 km
13.2° + $55.4°










